ICAI-CMA SNAPSHOTS



CMA Biswarup Basu-President along with CMA Chittaranjan Chattopadhyay-Chairman, Indirect Taxation Committee and Banking Financial Services & Insurance Committee and CMA Navneet Jain, met Shri G D Lohani Joint Secretary-TRU-I, Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs (CBIC), Ministry of Finance, North Block, New Delhi 25.02.2021 at his office in New Delhi and discussed about various issues on GST.

NOMINATION TO THE QUALITY REVIEW BOARD OF THE INSTITUTE OF COMPANY SECRETARIES OF INDIA



MA Chandra Wadhwa, Past President of The Institute of Cost Accountants of India has been nominated as member of the Quality Review Board of The Institute of Company Secretaries of India in pursuance of Section 29A of Company Secretaries Act 1980, read with sub rule (1) of rule 8 of Company Secretaries Procedure of Meetings of Quality Review Board, and terms and conditions of service and allowances of Chairperson and Members of the Board Rules 2006. He is in the Council of The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India as Government Nominee from February 2016. He has been a member of Quality Review Board, The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India for more than four years nominated by MCA.